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Acosta Narciso
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 nacosta272@msn.com Silver Spring MD

Ahlmark Kathy NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC

Aldridge Patricia HAMMER/Mission Support Alliance 509-373-7972 Patricia_K_Aldridge@rl.gov Richland WA

Armentrout Alan
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-574-3349 8aa5@y12.doe.gov Knoxville TN

Atwater James
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-241-3425 bhoobler@icwuc.org Knoxville TN

Beard Sharon NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC

Berntsen Pat
Partnership for Environmental Technology Education 
(PETE) 319-533-4705 pbernts@gmail.com Cedar Rapids IA

Berroteran Leo
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 816-997-7314 lberroteran@kcp.com Raytown MO

Boardman Karen U.S. Department of Energy, National Training Center 505-845-6444 kboardman@ntc.doe.gov Albuquerque NM

Brown Evan United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 740-682-1509 bigeoaks@yahoo.com Nashville TN

Butcher Richard Amarillo College 806-671-0234 erbutcher@actx.edu Amarillo TX

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC

Coleman Randy HAMMER/Mission Support Alliance 509-372-1017 Randall_J_Coleman@rl.gov Richland WA

Coleman Willie
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-574-2093 willieco1@gmail.com Sweetwater TN

Crockett Michael
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-531-8111 mjcrockett@clearwire.net W. Richland WA

Devlin John Utility Workers Union of America 845-724-3777 jdevlin@uwua.net poughquag NY
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Dicks Samone The Imani Group, Inc. 803-645-3296 imanigroup@gforcecable.com Aiken SC

Disney Ronald
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-574-3349 disneyrw@y12.doe.gov Lake City TN

Downing Scott
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-302-0443 sgdowning@whc-rcc.com Pasco WA

Duncan Thomas
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-241-2407 Duncan517@comcast.net Clinton TN

Dunne Evan U.S. Department of Energy, National Training Center 505-845-5170 edunne@ntc.doe.gov Albuquerque NM

Dykes Kelly
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training 865-776-970 kellydykes@frontiernet.net Blaine TN

Edington Billy United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 christseeker@live.com Nashville TN

Eldridge Michael International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local #519 865-454-4381 meldridge51@comcast.net Oak Ridge TN

Elis Carol
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 816-997-7229 Cellis840@gmail.com Smithville MO

Elisburg Donald National Clearinghouse 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Key Biscayne FL

Ellenberger Donald
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training 301-578-8500 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Elwood Michael
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-603-2093 elwoodmw@y12.doe.gov Knoxville TN

Espinoza Bobby United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 bobby.espinoza.usw@gmail.com Nashville TN

Feil Doug
Partnership for Environmental Technology Education 
(PETE) 319-533-4705 dougfeil@mchsi.com Cedar Rapids IA

Fenton Steven
Partnership for Environmental Technology Education 
(PETE) 253-261-1010 sfenton103@aol.com Snoqualmie WA

Fields Carl
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 cwfields@comcast.net Silver Spring MD
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Fletcher Bill
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 gandydancer2007@yahoo.com Silver Spring MD

Flynn Mike IAMAN 301-967-4704 mflynn@iaman.org Upper Marlboro MD

Fox Donna
International Union of Elevator Constructors, Local 
93/CPWR 865-696-9851 foxdsc@yahoo.com Oak Ridge TN

Frazee Tom
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 513-621-8882 tfrazee@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Gillen Norman United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 resolutionsnow@gmail.com Nashville TN

Giltz Theodore HAMMER/Mission Support Alliance 509-373-2134 Theodore_P_Ted_Giltz@rl.gov Richland WA

Goble Pat
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-531-8590 Patrick_R_Goble@rl.gov Kennewick WA

Graham Scott WSI 865-276-9292 chandlervc@wsi-or.net Oak Ridge TN

Gray Shannon WSI 865-276-9292 graygii@y12.doe.gov Oak Ridge TN

Gustafson Gary LIUNA Training & Education Fund 860-933-5398 ggustafson@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Harrington David City of Oak Ridge Fire Department 865-388-2357 dharrington@cortn.org Oak Ridge TN

Harrold Robert IUOE National Training Fund 304-253-8674 rharrold@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

Harte Sean Utility Workers Union of America 845-724-3777 harteseanv@aol.com poughquag NY

Hazley Ronald
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 816-997-7053 hazleyronald@yahoo.com Kansas City MO

Heidle Stacey United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 staceyheidel@live.com Nashville TN

Herrell Amanda United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 Gtrgirl02@yahoo.com Nashville TN
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Hoobler William
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 513-621-8882 bhoobler@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Hughes Steven
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 816-997-7143 schughes778@aol.com Pleasant Hill MO

Humphrey Rozlyn The Imani Group, Inc. 803-645-3296 imanigroup@gforcecable.com Aiken SC

Jefferson Sandra Amarillo College 806-335-4230 smjefferson@actx.edu Amarillo TX

Jenkins Brendolyn The Imani Group, Inc. 803-392-7095 imanigroup@gforcecable.com Aiken SC

Johnston Julie Energy Solutions Performance Strategies 505-663-7242 jajohnston@energysolutions.com Los Alamos NM

Jones Charles
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) charlie_1886@yahoo.com Cincinnati OH

Jones Misty United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 mistyj25@yahoo.com Nashville TN

Kerley Darryl City of Oak Ridge Fire Department 865-425-3520 dkerley@cortn.org Oak Ridge TN

Killand Brian HAMMER/Mission Support Alliance 509-372-3020 Brian_L_Killand@rl.gov Richland WA

Klekar Scott
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-554-3161 Scott_B_Klekar@rl.gov W. Richland WA

Koster Tommy
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 tkoster888@aol.com Silver Spring MD

Lawson Randy WSI 865-276-9292 lawsonj1@y12.doe.gov Oak Ridge TN

Lee Joy National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Legard Robert HAMMER/Mission Support Alliance 509-376-0088 Robert_M_Legard@rl.gov Richland WA

Lemons Mark International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local #519 865-257-4006 team519mark@gmail.com Rutledge TN
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Lippy Bruce The Lippy Group, LLC 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD

Malone Greg
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-214-6606 malonege@y12.doe.gov Lenior City TN

Massa Diane International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) 202-737-8484 jdowleyne@iaff.org Washington DC

McCabe Barbara IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

McCoy George LIUNA Training & Education Fund 860-792-1264 gmccoy@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

McFalls Deborah Oak Ridge Associated Universities/ORISE 865-576-4741 Deborah.McFalls@orise.orau.gov Oak Ridge TN

Mellecker Margaret
Partnership for Environmental Technology Education 
(PETE) 319-930-9439 margaretmellecker@gmail.com Coralville IA

Merritt Roger
Elevator Industry Work Preservation Fund/International 
Union of Elevator Constructors 850-937-1449 eiwpfrdm@aol.com Columbia MD

Mizula Bernard Mizula, LLC 603-689-4225 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH

Moore Michael
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training/Insulators Local 120 509-851-0771 Michael_J_Moore@rl.gov Pasco WA

Moran Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 919-794-4700 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC

Morawetz John
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Moye Billy
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 moye555bdm@aol.com Silver Spring MD

Mynatt Doyle WSI 865-276-9292 chandlervc@wsi-or.net Oak Ridge TN

Nicolalde Roberto Nicolalde R&D, LLC 541-619-2250 roberto.nicolalde@nicolalde.net East Thetford VT

Outwater Ted NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC

mailto:malonege@y12.doe.gov
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Quick Gary
National Labor College - Rail Workers HazMat 
Training Program 301-628-4856 quickg@charter.net Silver Spring MD

Rea Michael Nicolalde R&D, LLC 603-290-1413 rea@nicolalde.net East Thetford VT

Reed Daniel
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-574-3375 dfr@y12.doe.gov Athens TN

Reedy Connie United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 crcadillac@aol.com Nashville TN

Remington Jim NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Park NC

Rhodus Matt
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 816-554-7754 mrhodusiii@gmail.com Lee's Summit MO

Ridley James International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) 202-737-8484 jridley@iaff.org Washington DC

Riley Mike United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 rileymichael@bellsouth.net Nashville TN

Rimmer Mike WSI 865-276-9257 rimmerdm@wsi-or.net Oak Ridge TN

Russell Dustin National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 drussell@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Sanders Scott WSI 865-276-9292 chandlervc@wsi-or.net Oak Ridge TN

Scardella John United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA

Short Rex
University of Tennessee, Institute for a Sustainable 
Environment (ISSE) 865-974-4251 rshort@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Shultz Sally Wastren Advantage, Inc. 865-241-8715 sally.shultz@truproject.com Lenoir City TN

Slay Charles International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local #519 865-766-9265 charleshslay@gmail.com Knoxville TN

Smith Kevin
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 909-532-2385 kelesm62@gmail.com Cincinnati OH
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Spielberg Jeff Nicolalde R&D, LLC 603-323-0322 jeff.spielberg@nicolalde.net East Thetford VT

Stephens Doug United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Talarico Rocco Utility Workers Union of America 845-724-3777 roccorocky1@msn.com poughquag NY

Thurmer George
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 865-574-2093 thurmergs@y12.doe.gov Oliversprings TN

Turcic Peter UNWIN Company 304-206-7374 pturcic@ntc.doe.gov Elkview WV

Watson Chris United Steelworkers/Tony Mazzocchi Center 615-828-1698 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Webster Sheila
University of Tennessee, Institute for a Sustainable 
Environment (ISSE) 865-974-4251 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Wilhelm Alan
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-528-4148 Alan_J_Wilhelm@rl.gov Pasco WA

Wininger Robert
International Chemical Workers Union Council 
(ICWUC) 509-947-4564 Robert_j_wininger@rl.gov Kennewick WA

Zorn Ray Wastren Advantage, Inc. 865-574-0565 ray.zorn@truproject.com Lenoir City TN
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